Calcaneal Fracture System
Surgical Technique
I  Calcaneal Fracture System02
Arthrex Calcaneal Fracture System
The calcaneal fracture system includes all plates, screws, and instrumentation needed to treat calcaneal fractures
with 17 different low-profile titanium plates with locking and nonlocking options. The percutaneous plates include
guides to facilitate the sinus tarsl approach if used.
Applications:

Optional: Percutaneous Guides
I  Calcaneal Fracture System10
Ordering Information
Calcaneal Fracture Set (AR-8950S-04)
Product Description Item Number
Schanz Pin, self-drilling, 5 mm AR-8954-01
Schanz Pin Handle (tri-flat keyless chuck) AR-8954-02
Plate Cutter, Hercules style AR-8954-03
Sayre Elevator AR-8954-05
Key Elevator, ⅜ in wide AR-8954-06
Drill Guide, VAL, 3.5 mm AR-8935GV
Drill Guide, VAL, locking, 3.5 mm AR-8935GVN
CFS Tray Insert, calcaneus instruments AR-8950C-32
Percutaneous Plate and Drill Guides (AR-8950S-05)
Product Description Item Number
Guide, perc-calc ant process calcaneal plate, standard, left AR-8954-08
Guide, perc-calc ant process calcaneal plate, standard, right AR-8954-09
Guide, perc-calc ant process calcaneal plate, long, left AR-8954-10
Guide, perc-calc ant process calcaneal plate, long, right AR-8954-11
Guide, perc-calc anterior process/posterior tuberosity
calcaneal plate, standard, left
AR-8954-12
Guide, perc-calc anterior process/posterior tuberosity
calcaneal plate, standard, right
AR-8954-13
Guide, perc-calc anterior process/posterior tuberosity
calcaneal plate, long, left
AR-8954-14
Guide, perc-calc anterior process/posterior tuberosity
calcaneal plate, long, right
AR-8954-15
Attachment Screw, perc-calc guide AR-8954-16
Joystick, perc-calc guide AR-8954-17
Drill Guide, perc, threaded, locking, 3.5 mm AR-8954-18
Depth Device, nonlocking AR-8954-19
VAL Guide, 3.5 mm AR-8935GV
VAL Guide, locking, 3.5 mm AR-89335GVN
Plate Caddy, 3.5 mm AR-8950C-33
Caddy, calc FX plates and instruments AR-8950C-34
Percutaneous Plates
Product Description Item Number
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process/
posterior tuberosity, standard, left
AR-8954YL-S
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process
posterior tuberosity, standard, right
AR-8954YR-S
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process/
posterior tuberosity, long, left (a)
AR-8954YL-L
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process/
posterior tuberosity, long, right
AR-8954YR-L
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process,
standard, left
AR-8954ML-S
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process,
standard, right
AR-8954MR-S
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process,
long, left
AR-8954ML-L
Calcaneal Fracture Percutaneous Plate, anterior process,
long, right
AR-8954MR-L
Low Profile T-Plate, 3.5 mm, 4 hole AR-8954MT
Perimeter Plates
Product Description Item Number
Calcaneal Fracture Perimeter Plate, x-small, left AR-8954PL-XS
Calcaneal Fracture Perimeter Plate, small, left AR-8954PL-S
Calcaneal Fracture Perimeter Plate, medium, left AR-8954PL-M
Calcaneal Fracture Perimeter Plate, large, left AR-8954PL-L
Calcaneal Fracture Perimeter Plate, x-small, right AR-8954PR-XS